

Sessions Trial No – 360/2025
CNR No. WBHW01-006120-2025
Present: Sri Abhijit Som
Sessions Judge, Howrah
J.O. Code – WB01127

Order No. 02
Dated 27.11.2025

Today is fixed for appearance of accused persons namely 1. Ajay Biswas, 2. Sanjay Rai @ Naru, 3. Subrata Dey, 4. Subinoy Roy and 5. Sujoy Das.

All five accused persons on court bail are absent by petition praying for time.

Heard submission of Ld. Lawyer.

Prayer for adjournment is allowed.

Fix **02.01.2026** for appearance of all five accused persons positively.

D/C by me

S.J.

Sessions Judge, Howrah